GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER. JAMMU/SRINAGAR

Subject:-Transgender person (Protection o Rights) Act, 2019 Appointment of complaint officer thereof-

> ORDER NO: -57:03:2024 DATED:-97:03:2023.

Ms Punika Pandita, Asstt. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu is hereby nominated as Complaint Officer in respect of the Motor vehicle Department, J&K to address and combat prejudice, discrimination and any violation of the rights of the transgender community.

Vinay Smotra, JKAS

Joint, Transport Commissioner,

J&K, Jammu.

NO:-TC/MV/JK/2024-07 /7/56 -58 Dated:- 27:03:2024.

Copy to the:-

1. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, Civil Secretriate Jammu.

2. Ms Punika Pandita, Asstt. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu for information

3. Sr. Private Secretary to Transport Commissioner J&K, Jammu for kind information of Transport Commissioner, J&K. Jammu